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States end Union Territories in the years 1097-58, 1958-59 and 1959-80 so
far;

(b) the names of the four institutes in Mysore State for which proposals were received and the amount required for each; and

(c) the action taken in that behalf?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table. [See Appendix
II, annexure No. 70].

Janta Colleges in Delhi

929. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the places in Delhi where Janta Colleges have been started under the Second Five Year P.an;

(b) the places in Delhi where these will be started during the remaining period of the Second Five Year Plan;
and

(c) the curriculum in these colleges?
The Minister of Education (Dr. K.

L. Shrimali): (a) and (b). No Janta College has been started during the Second Five Year Plan, nor is it intended to start any during the remaining period of the Second Five
Year Plan.

(c) Does not arlM.

Scholarships to Students from Fan jab

980. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state the number of scholarships given to students from Punjab for training in foreign countries under scho arships schemes administered by his Ministry during 1959-60 so far?

H e Deputy Minister o f Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. M.
M. D u ): None so far.

Petroleum Deposits la Mwradptxr

911. Shri D. C. Sharma: Win the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1294 on the 22nd August, 1959 and state the latest position in regard to the survey of petroleum deposits near Muradpur in Kashmir State?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): Further survey of this area has not yet been undertaken but geological mapping is being continued in adjacent area.

School Hostels in Andhra Pradesh

932. Shri Madhnsndan Rao: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have sanctioned any loan to the Andhra Pradesh Government during 1958-59 for the construction of school hostels; and

(b) if so, the total amount sanctioned for each institution?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Rs. 50 000.00 to Nava Bharati
Gurukul Residential High School,
Rajamundry.

Libraries for Children and Women in Delhi

933. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the amount alJMted by the Central Social Welfare Board for being given during 1959-60 to voluntary welfare organisations for libraries for children and women in Delhi; and

(b) the names of such organisations in Delhi which have already received

- or will receive the grants?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. ShrimaH): (a) Ba. l7JtO*Q oP.
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q a ___________________________________________ :_________________________ ___
Whether already re-

Name of the Organisation oevfd or will receive the grant

t . Children’* Recreation O n . re, Y.M .C.A., Jaisii.gh Road,New
Delhi ............................................................................... Received the grant.

а. Shishu Vihar Montcitori School, Karol Bagh, Delhi Will receive the grant.
3. Mode.n Nursery School, Kami* Nagar, Delhi Do.
4. Delhi State Council for Child Welfare . . . . .  Do.
5. Delhi State Bharat Scouts and Guides ...................................  Do.

б. Bach on Ka Club, Kucha Pandit, Delhi . . . . .  Do.
7. Saheli Sabha, Kuc'ia Pandit, Delhi . . . . .  Do.
8. Children’s Library rni Recreation Centre (Parent Body—Delhi

Council for Child Welfare) . . . . . . .  Do.
9. Social Welfare Committee, Jhandewallan* D-lhi . Do.

■pile Education in Public Schools
*34. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the lfinister of Education be pleased to 96fer to the reply given to Unstarred Qoeation No. 1323 on the 22nd August, 1969 and state the further progress made by the Committee constituted to go into the question of introduction of Basic Education in the Public Schools in the country?

The Minister e i Education (Dr. K.
L.. Shrimali): The Committee signed their report on November 19, 1959

submitted it to the Government to f their consideration.

M.E.S. Construction Committee tU . Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 132S on the 22nd August,
1959 And state:

HA) the further progress made in examining the report of the M.E.S. Con-
«ttiiction Committee; and ' (b) {he 4«cislon taken thereon?
The Minister of Defen— (Shri

IM fep* M enoo): (9) and (b ). Out
11 recommendations of the MSS

Ott*m ?cti0q ConijniUee. eleven h*yp
m m b**n *epepte^-H9ftm w tp ym -
metiSbd by the Committee and ftjpp
•Hh modifications.
**9frti) LSD—3.

Social Service by N.C.C, Cadets
934. Shri D. C. Sharma: W ill the

Minister of Defenoe be pleased is Btate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the National Cadet Corps haye taken to social service; and

(b) if so, whether the National Cadet Corps from Punjab have done any notable work during 1998*99?

H ie Minister o f Defence (MM Krishna Menon): (a) The National Cadet Corps haye undertaken aopial work ii> the Combined Cadre g«d Social Service Camps since 1953.

(b) Two Social Service Camps were held at Chandigarh in Punjab during 1998-59; one for boys of the SeRjflr Division from 26th August to the 7th September, 1958 and the other for girls of the Senior Wing from the 1st geptepiber to thp 12th Septex$)>er,
1958. Forty-six officers an4 18%)
cadets t>elonging to various distrfejs at Punjab took part in tjie boys u tas and five officers and 129 cadets part In the girls camp.
Boys Camp

Tha cadets carried out:— .

<i) o f tfte ,'pm M '
Open Air Theatre and eredoen

